



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1963/2025**

PECON SOFTWARE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asav Rajan, Advocate.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

07.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent seeks a further extension of 10 days to file the reply.
2. Acceding to the request, let the reply be filed within a period of 10 days from today.
3. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.
4. List the matter on 02.03.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 7, 2026/Sh/kr/sg