



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ARB.P. 1963/2025 & IA.NO. 5833/2026 (Delay of 15 days in filing the rejoinder)

PECON SOFTWARE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Saxena, Mr. Devang Shrotriya and Mr. Aditya Shah, Advocates.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Sharma and Ms. Nidhi Kaur Sethi, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER

% **28.03.2026**

1. In view of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026, the present matter which was previously listed on 02.03.2026, has been listed today.
2. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 28, 2026/tk